for the periods ended 30 June 2015 and 2014 include the results of operations of the companies comprising the
Group following the consummation of the Reorganisation as if the current group structure had been in existence
throughout the presented periods. For this purpose, comparative figures have been restated.

(Expressed in Renminbi unless otherwise indicated)

35Zall Development Group Ltd.   Interim Report 2015

Notes to the Unaudited Interim Financial Statements (continued)

1 BASIS OF PREPARATION (CONTINUED)

All material intra-group transactions and balances and any unrealised profits arising from intra-group transactions
are eliminated in full upon consolidation.

The consolidated results of operations for the period ended 30 June 2014 and the consolidated financial position
as at 31 December 2014 as previously reported by the Group and the combined amounts presented in the
consolidated financial statements of the Group to reflect the acquisition of the Acquired Entities are set out below:

The Group as
previously

reported
Acquired

Entities The Group
(as restated)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income for
the period ended 30 June 2014:

Turnover 481,654 808 482,462
Profit for the period 746,640 (1,139) 745,501

Consolidated statement of financial position
as at 31 December 2014:

Total assets 22,176,014 560,881 22,736,895
Total liabilities 13,613,874 222,437 13,836,311
Total equity 8,562,140 338,444 8,900,584

2 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The IASB has issued the following amendments to IFRSs that are first effective for the current accounting period of
the Group and the Company. Of these, the following developments are relevant to the Group’s financial statements:

•  Annual Improvements to IFRSs 2010–2012 Cycle

•  Annual Improvements to IFRSs 2011–2013 Cycle

None of these developments have had a material effect on how the Group’s results and financial position for the
current or prior periods have been prepared or presented. The Group has not applied any new standard or
interpretation that is not yet effective for the current accounting period.